2558 D I E  K R I S T A L L S T R U K T U R  DES S I L B E R S U L F I D O R T H O S I L I C A T E S
International Tables for X-ray Crystallography (1962). Vol.
III, S. 166. Birmingham: Kynoch Press.
International Tables for X-ray Crystallography (1969). Vol.
I, S. 15, 246, 459. Birmingham: Kynoch Press.
KRSTANOVI~, I. R. (1958). Acta Cryst. 11,896-897.
POLECK, T. & THOMMEL, K. (1883). Bet. dtsch, chem. Ges.
16, 2435-2449.

R e s u l t s
A perspective view of the molecule showing its con-
formation and the numbering system is presented in
Fig. 2. The refined atomic parameters and their esti-
mated standard deviations are listed in Table 2. The
structure-factor table corresponding to this set of
parameters is available.* There are no individual high
discrepancies in the 3287 observed reflexions, and only
7 of the 2105 unobserved reflexions are calculated
higher than 1.5 times their threshold amplitudes. The
bond lengths and valency angles, not corrected for
thermal vibration, are given in Tables 3 and 4. The
C - H  lengths are in the range 0.83-1.18 (4) A~, and their
mean is 0.995 A.
* This table has been deposited with the British Library
Lending Division, as Supplementary Publication No. SUP 30547
(24 pp, 1 microfiche). Copies may be obtained through The
Executive Secretary, International Union of Crystallography,
13 White Friars, Chester CH 1 1 NZ, England.
44
41
36 ~ t ~ 37
34
2 8
30
/
• 9
3 3
22
2 4
v . . . . . . .
I ¢ 2 . 1 4
Fig. 2. A perspective view of the C33H47NO95 molecule, showing the conformation and the numbeiing system. The H ' - ' H
distances are in A.
F. R. A H M E D  2561
Discussion
The molecular structure shown in Fig. 2 is consistent
with formula (I) which was proposed by Wiesner (1973).
The conformation is identical in both, and the three H
atoms at C(6), C(10) and C(14) are cis as predicted.
Bond lengths and angles
Most of the bond lengths compare reasonably well
with the corresponding average values given by
Sutton (1965). The largest discrepancies occur in the
O(28)-C(29) bond due to the inaccuracy resulting from
the pronounced disorder of C(29), and in the C(31)-
C(32) and C(32)-O(33) bonds of the five-membered
(dioxolane) ring. The latter two bonds are of lengths
1.470 (9) and 1.377 (8) A as compared to Sutton's
average values of 1.537 + 0.005 and 1.426 + 0.005 A,
respectively. Similar short bond lengths in five-
membered rings with 2 or 3 CH2 groups have been re-
ported in several other structures and the abnormality
has been attributed to high thermal motion (Braun,
Hornstra, Knobler, Rutten & Romers, 1973) and to
disorder (Carrell, Gallen & Glusker, 1973) of one of the
CH2 groups. In the present structure, atom C(32) which
is common to the short bonds has considerably high
thermal parameters which may be an indication of true
high thermal motion, or most likely are due to a small
degree of disorder of that atom.
Table 2. Fractional coordinates, vibration tensor components (A 2) for the expression
T =exp [-2~2(U,a*2h2+.. .  +2U23b*c*kl+...)] and their e.s.d.'s (all quantities × 10 4)
The isotropic temperature factors of the H atoms are in/l  2. The occupancies of C(29,1), C(29, 2) and C(29, 3) are 0.3,
, espect ively.
C 1 1 |  424914)
C(2] 43871~)
C131 340514|
C(&) 2714141
C(SI  261213)